RESOLUTION 89-134

A RESOLUTION OF THE TOWNSHIP OF HOPEWELL, BEAVER COUNTY
PENNSYLVANIA, AUTHORIZING SUPPLEMENTAL APPROPRIATIONS OF
FUNDS ON HAND OR ESTIMATED TO BE RECEIVED INCLUDING THE

PROCEEDS FROM BORROWING.

WHEREAS, the Township auditors have reccommended that
line item appropriations properly reflect the financing of

1989 programs, and

WHEREAS, the Township Commissioners desire to make

supplemental appropriations from funds on hand or estimated

to be received that have not been appropriated for any

other purpose for the fiscal year 1989, and

WHEREAS, the Township Commissioners anticipate the
borrowing of funds whose proceeds will go towards capital

improvements.

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED,
budgetary line items are adopted and approved:

LINE ITEM

CAPITAL PROJECT REVENUES
1989 Capital Loan
GENERAL FUND REVENUES
Real Estate - Prior
Earned Income - Current
Interest Income

CAPITAL PROJECTS EXPENSE
Municipal Garage

Front End Loader

Bond Expense

Bryson Road

1989 Road Improvements
GENERAL FUND EXPENSE
Manager Salary

Asst. Secretary Salary
Insur. Bonding & Audit
Tax Deputy Salary

Legal - Planning & Zoning

Engineer Building Inspect.

ORIGINAL

APPROP.

15,000
520,000

40,000

27,500
20,000
9,500
19,100
2,000

2,000

that the following

AMENDED
APPROP.

$235,000

34,000
550,000

30,000

165,000
60,000
10,000
28,000

70,000

29,000
20,500
7,500
19,800
3,000

8,000



ORIGINAL AMENDED
LINE ITEM APPROP. APPROP.

GENERAL FUND EXPENSE

Engineer Roads $ 5,000 s 3,000
Engineer Planning 5,000 2,500
Building Maint. & Repair 20,000 10,000
Police General Expense 6,000 9,000
Police Contract Veh. Repair 7,000 9,000
Fire Communications 19,000 24,500
Road Minor Eguipment 12,000 17,000
Snow Removal Wages 25,000 15,000
Storm Sewer Wages - Maint. 12,500 15,000
Storm Sewer Material - Maint. 8,000 3,000
Storm Sewer Material - Const. 3,000 7,000
Parks - Dam Repair 35,000 40,000

ADOPTED THIS Nﬁ\\om OCTOBER 1989.

HOPEWELL TOWNSHIP
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rects that Beaver Trust Company be wwmowsﬂma

The Township further di

Paying Agent for the wosawmmﬁm.
All resolutions O parts of resolut

repealed.

jons insofar &S they conflict with

this Resolution areé hereby
RESOLVED THIS N\:% day of October, 1989.-

TOWNSHIP oozszmHozm.ww

HOPEWELL

ATTEST:




