RESOLUTION 89-134

A RESOLUTION OF THE TOWNSHIP OF HOPEWELL, BEAVER COUNTY PENNSYLVANIA, AUTHORIZING SUPPLEMENTAL APPROPRIATIONS OF FUNDS ON HAND OR ESTIMATED TO BE RECEIVED INCLUDING THE PROCEEDS FROM BORROWING.

WHEREAS, the Township auditors have reccommended that line item appropriations properly reflect the financing of 1989 programs, and

WHEREAS, the Township Commissioners desire to make supplemental appropriations from funds on hand or estimated to be received that have not been appropriated for any other purpose for the fiscal year 1989, and

WHEREAS, the Township Commissioners anticipate the borrowing of funds whose proceeds will go towards capital improvements.

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, that the following budgetary line items are adopted and approved:

LINE ITEM	ORIGINAL APPROP.	AMENDED APPROP.
CAPITAL PROJECT REVENUES		
1989 Capital Loan	\$ -0-	\$235,000
GENERAL FUND REVENUES		
Real Estate - Prior	15,000	34,000
Earned Income - Current	520,000	550,000
Interest Income	40,000	30,000
CAPITAL PROJECTS EXPENSE		
Municipal Garage	-0-	165,000
Front End Loader	-0-	60,000
Bond Expense	-0-	10,000
Bryson Road	22,000	28,000
1989 Road Improvements	80,000	70,000
GENERAL FUND EXPENSE		
Manager Salary	27,500	29,000
Asst. Secretary Salary	20,000	20,500
Insur. Bonding & Audit	9,500	7,500
Tax Deputy Salary	19,100	19,800
Legal - Planning & Zoning	2,000	3,000
Engineer Building Inspect.	2,000	8,000

LINE ITEM	ORIGINAL APPROP.	AMENDED APPROP.
GENERAL FUND EXPENSE		
Engineer Roads	\$ 5,000	\$ 3,000
Engineer Planning	5,000	2,500
Building Maint. & Repair	20,000	10,000
Police General Expense	6,000	9,000
Police Contract Veh. Repair	7,000	9,000
Fire Communications	19,000	24,500
Road Minor Equipment	12,000	17,000
Snow Removal Wages	25,000	15,000
Storm Sewer Wages - Maint.	12,500	15,000
Storm Sewer Material - Maint.	8,000	3,000
Storm Sewer Material - Const.	3,000	7,000
Parks - Dam Repair	35,000	40,000
ADOPTED THIS Znd OF OCTOBER 1989.	1989.	

HOPEWELL TOWNSHIP BOARD OF COMMISIONERS

VIETRES IDENT

The Township further directs that Beaver Trust Company be appointed

Paying Agent for the Bond Issue. All resolutions or parts of resolutions insofar as they conflict with

this Resolution are hereby repealed. RESOLVED THIS Zad day of October, 1989.

HOPEWELL TOWNSHIP COMMISSIONERS